nipples and Couplings
Indicate size (1/2", 3/4", 1", 1 1/4", 1 1/2". ) Indicate
height above base and orientation to hand hole. See
Pole Orientataion Information on Page 4.
nL Nipple - External thread
CL Coupling - Internal thread
VDA Vibration Dampener
Single Mount Bullhorn Brackets

(inches.)
100 MPH
EPA-FT2
90 MPH
EPA-FT2
80 MPH
EPA-FT2
BOLT
 CIRCLE
(inches)
BOLT SIZE
(inches)
MAX PROJ.
(inches)
PRA4-HB-8 6' 2" - .125 4.7 6.1 8.2 8.5 - 10 3/4 x 17 x 3 3.5"
(P)RA4-HB-10 8' 2" 10' .125 4.7 6.1 8.2 8.5 - 10 3/4 x 17 x 3 3.5"
(P)RA4-HB-12 10' 12' .125 3.3 4.4 6.1 8.5 - 10 3/4 x 17 x 3 3.5"
(P)RA4-HB-15 13' 4" 15' .125 1.2 1.9 3.1 8.5 - 10 3/4 x 17 x 3 3.5"
(P)RA4.5-HB-8 6' 4" 8' .125 10.7 13.3 17.2 8.5 - 10 3/4 x 17 x 3 3.5"
(P)RA4.5-HB-10 8' 4" 10' .125 7.6 9.5 12.5 8.5 - 10 3/4 x 17 x 3 3.5"
(P)RA4.5-HB-12 10' 4" 12' .125 5.6 7.1 9.5 8.5 - 10 3/4 x 17 x 3 3.5"
(P)RA4.5-HB-15 13' 4" 15' .125 2.5 3.3 4.9 8.5 - 10 3/4 x 17 x 3 3.5"
(P)RA5-HB-15 13' 15' .125 3.6 4.7 6.2 8.5 - 10 3/4 x 17 x 3 3.5"
(P)RA5-HB-18 16' 18' .188 4.9 6.2 8.2 8.5 - 10 3/4 x 17 x 3 3.5"
(P)RA5-HB-20 18' 20' .188 3.7 4.8 6.4 8.5 - 10 3/4 x 17 x 3 3.5"
2. Warning: Additional wind loading, in terms of EPA, from banners, cameras, floodlights and other accessories attached to the pole, must be